## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2014(Part), Dated Shimla-171002, the

4th March, 2014.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfers and postings of the following H.P. Administrative Service Officers, with immediate effect, in the public interest:-

- 1. Shri Babu Ram Kamal, HPAS (1997), Additional Director, Panchayati Raj-cum-Ex-Officio Additional Secretary (Panchayati Raj) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as Additional Secretary (Fisheries) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 2. Shrl Anupam Kashyap, HPAS (1999), Additional Secretary (Fisheries) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, as Secretary, State Election Commission, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, relieving Dr. D.K. Gupta, HPAS (1997), of this additional charge.
- 3. Shri Krishan Chand, HPAS (2011), on completion of Settlement Training, as Sub-Divisional Officer (Civil), Churah at Tissa, District Chamba, H.P.
- 4. Shri Sanjay Kumar Dhiman, HPAS (2011), who is presently under order of posting as Sub Divisional Officer (Civil), Churah at Tissa, Distt. Chamba, H.P., on completion of Settlement Training, is now posted as Project Officer, ITDP, Keylong, District Lahaul & Spiti, H.P., relieving Shri Prashant Sirkek, HPAS (2010), of this additional charge.
- 5. Shri Sanjeev Kumar, HPAS (2011), on completion of Settlement Training, as Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Una, District Una, Himachal Pradesh, relieving Shri Dhanbir Singh, HPAS (2012), of this additional charge.
- 6. Shri Surjit Singh, HPAS (2012), Assistant Commissioner (Development)-cum-Block Development Officer, Dharampur, District Mandi, Himachal Pradesh, as Assistant Commissioner (Development)-cum-Block Development Officer, Ani, District Kullu, Himachal Pradesh.
- 7. Shri Sanjeev \$00d, HPAS (2012), on completion of Settlement Training, as Joint Director, Information Technology, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, relieving Shri K.K. Sharma, HPAS (2009), of this additional charge.
- 8. Shri Rakesh Kumar Korla, HPAS, (2012), on completion of Settlement Training, as Joint Director, Panchayati Raj-cum-Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary (Panchayati Raj) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla,

**Bv Order** 

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachai Pradesh

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171002, the Copy to:-

4th March, 2014.

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 4. The Director, Rural Dev., SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009.
- 5. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners/Heads of Departments in HP
- 6. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-12.
- The Additional Secretary (SAD) to the Government of H.P., Shimla-171002.
  All the above mentioned officers (BY NAME) for compliance.
- The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Department of Personnel, H.P. Segretariat, Shimla-2.
- 10. The Incharge, Bio-Metric Cell, HP Sectt., Shimla-171002.
- 11. Personal files/Guard file/Spare copies.

( Dr. Man Singh ) Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh.